## Town of Ayer

## CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Town Hall ♦ One Main Street ♦ Ayer, MA 01432 Phone 978-772-8249 ♦ Fax 978-772-8208 ♦ concom@ayer.ma.us

## **LEGAL NOTICES**



Town of Ayer Conservation Commission

The Ayer Conservation Commission will hold a public meeting on Thursday, September 10, 2015, at 7 p.m. at Ayer Town Hall, 1 Main Street, Ayer, MA regarding the petition of Hagel, LLC filing a Request for Determination of Applicability (RDA) to demolish existing house and rebuild new single family house with utility connections, driveway improvements, and landscaping. Location: 78 Sandy Pond Road (Assessors map 22, Parcel 22), Ayer MA 01432, subject to Protection under the Wetlands Protection Act (MGL Ch 131, Section 40). The public is invited to attend. Copies of the application may be reviewed at the Conservation Office 978-772-8249 by appointment.

William Daniels, Chair Ayer Conservation Commission

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Town of Ayer **Conservation Commission** 

The Ayer Conservation Commission will hold a public meeting on Thursday, September 10, 2015, at 7 p.m. at Aver Town Hall, 1 Main Street, Ayer, MA regarding the petition of the Town of Groton filing a Request for Determination of Applicability (RDA) to install a sewer extension that connects into the existing Ayer Sewer System. The project begins in Groton, at the "Four Corners Village" intersection of Boston Road and Sandy Pond Road. Location in Ayer: Along Westford Road, from the Groton Town line, connecting to the Ayer system at Nemco Way, Ayer MA 01432. This area is subject to Protection under the Wetlands Protection Act (MGL Ch 131, Section 40). The public is invited to attend. Copies of the application may be reviewed at the Conservation Office 978-772-8249 by appointment.

William Daniels, Chair **Ayer Conservation Commission** 

CC:

Town Clerk Planning Board **Building Inspector** Board of Health The Lowell Sun **DPW**